

Certificate of Publication SWAG, Inc. DBA

Village Voices

No. (812VV093A) Certificate of Publication County of (Jo Daviess) State of Illinois (Stockton), Illinois, 2012, being duly sworn, says he is the authorized agent of (SWAG, Incorporated), an Illinois corporation, and does hereby certify that said corporation is the publisher of the (Village Voices) and that he is duly authorized to make this certificate for the corporation that the notice of which the annexed is a true copy, was printed and published in the regular editions of (Village Voices), a secular newspaper of general circulation, published in the city of (Stockton), in said county and state, and that a notice of which the annexed printed slip is a true copy, for **Proposal For Settlement;** was published in said newspaper, the first insertion being on the 21st day of **November** A.D. **2012**, and that said newspaper was regularly published for twelve months prior to the publication of said notice. Publisher's Fee Registered Agent of (SWAG, Incorporated)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the said SWAG, Inc., has caused this certificate to be signed by Dan Stevens, its Publisher.

SWAG, INC. VILLAGE VOICES

Dan Stevens, Publisher

Control #_1212 ~~ 09(____

Date 12/16/12



(Ptioto by Dan Stevens Village Voices) olds the reach of Galena's les towards the basket.



(Photo by Dan Stevens Village Voices)

Orangeville's Crystal Rote gets fouled as she tries to put up the short jumper against Galena.

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF PROPOSED STIPULATION AND PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT OF ENFORCEMENT CASE

The Attorney General has brought a case against Tradition Investments, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation for violation of State pollution control rules. On November 7, 2012, the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary, and in accordance with State law, have requested that the settlement be adopted without holding a public hearing.

Any person desiring that a hearing be held may demand a public hearing in this case by filing a written hearing request with the Illinois Pollution Control Board within 21 days after the publication of this notice. The hearing request should refer to People of the State of Illinois v. Tradition Investments, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, PCB 11-68, and should be mailed to the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at http://www.ipcb.state.il.us.

Thomas Holbrook Chairman

goroehl.com AA/EOE

800-277-0212 or www.primeinc.com

LEGAL SERVICES

Drivers: Experienced Drivers eededl Company & Owner